
E-TENDER FOR 

Tender Notice 

Maharashtra Energy Development Agency (MEDA) invites bids from eligible bidders for supply, 

installation, testing and commissioning with five-year comprehensive maintenance contract to replace all 

existing conventional luminaries with BEE 5-Star rated LED fixtures, conventional fans with super-efficient 

fans, inefficient Air conditioning unit with BEE 5 Star-rated Air conditioning unit etc. (hereinafter referred 

to as the contract of works) in 39 nos. Government Hospital Buildings in the Maharashtra State. 
 
 

1. Tender Reference No.  ECN/2022-23/CR-18/01 

2. Name of Work 

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning with five-

year comprehensive maintenance contract to replace all 

existing conventional luminaries with BEE 5-Star rated 

LED fixtures, conventional fans with super-efficient fans, 

Air conditioning  unit with BEE 5 Star-rated Air 

conditioning unit etc. (hereinafter referred to as the contract 

of works) at 39 nos. Government Buildings in the 

Maharashtra State. 

3. Tender document fee 

Rs.4,800/- (Rs. Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 

including GST, Non-refundable & Non-Transferable,  

online on https://mahatenders.gov.in web portal 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs.80,000/- (Rs. Eighty Thousand only) to be paid online 

on https://mahatenders.gov.in web portal 

5. Tender Bid download date 08/09/2022 at 15:00 Hrs. to 28/09/2022 up to 15.00 Hrs. 

6. 
Pre-bid Meeting at MEDA 

Head Office, Pune 
15/09/2022 at 15:00 Hrs. 

7. 
Last date of submission of Bid 

(e-tender) 
28/09/2022 up to 15.00 Hrs. 

8. 
Date & Time of opening of 

Technical Bid 
  29/09/2022 at 15:00 Hrs. 

9. Estimated Cost 
Rs.48.84 Lakhs only (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Eighty 

Four Thousand only) Inclusive of GST 

10. Security Deposit 3% of contract value 

11. 

Address for communication and 

Venue for Tender opening 

Contact No. & email ID 

MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

Aundh Road, Opposite Spicer College, Near 

Commissionerate of Animal Husbandry, 

Road, Aundh, Pune, Maharashtra – 411 007. 

Phone No:  020 - 35000450 

E-mail ID:  eee@mahaurja.com 

12. Tender Validity 180 days 

 


